RESOLUTION NO. 60-94

BUDGET TRANSFER - Water Quality

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Water Quality for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Water Quality's budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amount(s) be transferred:

SEE ATTACHMENT A

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make necessary transfer entries affecting the Water Quality's Budget.

DATED this 28th day of June, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

M. L. Faughender, Chairperson

William O. Hunter, Commissioner

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Michael Clift

Clerk of the Board
Accounting (2)
Assessor
Budget Director
resolute\1994\bt's\wq.bt
Water Quality
Treasurer

c:

ATTACHMENT A

W	A	T	E	R		Q	U	A	L		Tonas Constitution	Υ	
Α	C	C	0	U	N	T		拌	1	5	0	5	0

FROM:		
10.0090	WQ TECH II	9,181
10.0600	WQ TECH I	2,500
20.0010	INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE	118
20.0020	SOCIAL SECURITY	357
20.0030	RETIREMENT	314
41.0010	PROF SERVICES	10,518
		STATES AND AND AND APPLY APPLY WINDS AND
	TOTAL	22,988
		Agent many group of the clothe court of the

TO:		
20.0040	MEDICAL DENTAL	995
50.0010	OPER TFR TO HEALTH ADMIN	9,179
50.0020	OPER TFR TO GHCF STAFF SUPPORT	12,814
		WANT ADDRESS MARKS RESIDE RESIDE CODES STREETS SACRAS CALCULA STREETS SACRAS COLORS COLORS
	TOTAL	22,988
		NAMES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY ADDRESS OF THE P